5404434
230825 7
\$40.00
I O

Form DEO 1504				
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAN	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
PREMIUM PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD  _ Individual(s) Association _ General Partnership Limited Partnership _X_ Corporation-State Australia _ Other	Name: <u>BIOLINE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED</u> Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Hong Kong Other			
X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes X No  (Designations must be a separate document from			
Execution Date: August 2, 2001	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     B     75/404,434      Additional Numbers attach	. Trademark Registration No.(s).			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6 Total number of analizations and			
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman  & Zissu, P.C.  Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017				
	8. Deposit account number:			
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax: (212) 813-5901	23-0825 Docket # CRWL-0419884			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE			
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 12, 2004  The Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FZLZ File No.: CRWL USA TA-04/19884 JAS			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0347** 

UNITED STATES

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment from Premium Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd. (referred to in this document as "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New South Wales, Australia, and having a principal place of business at 127 Darling Street, Balmain, New South Wales, Australia to Bioline Developments Limited (referred to in this document as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong and having a place of business at FIAT F.

30TH FLOOR BLOCK 4 BROADUGE GARDER TSING YT N.T. HENGKONG.

WHEREAS, assignor is owner of all right, little and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth and identified below, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Class
Blue Lizard	75/404434	3 & 5
Sorbolenc	75/684544	3 & 5

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth and identified above, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

Date: 2 August, 200 1

Signed: Assignor

Name: PETER MOORE

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Signed: Witness

Name: MICHELLE GILES

Title: 12/34 GOEDON AVE

INGLEBURN NEW 2565

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0348 \*\*\*